

Registered Office: 25-27, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2009

(Rs. In lakhs)

		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
		9 months ended 31st December, 2008	Quarter ended 31st March, 2009	Quarter ended 31st March, 2008	Year ended 31st March, 2009	Year ended 31st March, 2008
		(Unaudited)			(Audited)	
1	a	Income from Operations	28,022.97	16,922.13	16,396.83	44,945.10
	b	Other Operating Income	-	24.43	30.89	24.43
2		Expenditure				
	a	(Increase) or decrease in stock in trade / work in progress	(1,566.69)	2.56	(1,343.57)	(1564.13)
	b	Consumption of Raw Material	10,888.50	5,765.02	6,314.00	16,653.52
	c	Contract Operating Expenses / Purchase of Traded Goods	13,510.00	7,906.05	9,163.33	21,416.05
	d	Employees Cost	838.44	293.05	349.46	1,131.49
	e	Depreciation	476.78	178.62	164.01	655.40
	f	Other Expenditure	1,013.13	474.74	455.00	1,487.87
		Total	25,160.16	14,620.04	15,102.23	39,780.20
	g	Out of total expenditure item exceeding 10% of total expenditure				
	(i)	Raw Material	9,027.17	5,031.66	5,136.50	14,058.83
	(ii)	Contract Executing Expenses	8,933.50	4,698.17	6,721.27	13,631.67
3		Profit from Operations before other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items	2,862.81	2,326.52	1,325.49	5,189.33
4		Other Income	95.85	71.73	112.38	167.58
5		Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items	2,958.66	2,398.25	1,437.87	5,356.91
6		Interest & Financial Expenses	2,321.99	972.33	623.02	3,294.32
7		Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items	636.67	1,425.92	814.85	2,062.59
8		Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9		Profit/(loss) before Tax	636.67	1,425.92	814.85	2,062.59
10		Tax Expenses	167.17	169.56	338.03	336.73
11		Profit/(loss) after tax	469.50	1,256.36	476.82	1,725.86
12		Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-
13		Net Profit for the Period	469.50	1,256.36	476.82	1,725.86
14		Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- per share)	1,557.31	1,557.31	1,557.31	1,557.31
15		Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	7,903.90
16	a	Earning per Share before Extraordinary Items - Basic	3.01	8.06	3.13	11.07
		Earning per Share before Extraordinary Items - Diluted	2.54	7.07	2.91	9.61
	b	Earning per Share After Extraordinary Items - Basic	3.01	8.06	3.13	11.07
		Earning per Share After Extraordinary Items - Diluted	2.54	7.07	2.91	9.61
17		Aggregate of Non-Promoter Shareholding				
	a	No. of Shares	7577568	7577568	7641568	7577568
	b	Percentage of Shareholding	48.66	48.66	49.07	48.66
18		Promoters and promoter group Shareholding				
	a	Pledged/Encumbered	-	-	-	-
		- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
		- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
		- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	b	Non-encumbered	-	-	-	-
		- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
		- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
		- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-

NOTES

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record in the Board Meeting held as on 30th May, 2009.
- The operation of the company is considered as single segment, i.e. "Core Infrastructure/ Construction", hence reporting as Accounting Standard 17, is not applicable.
- The claim filed by the company with regard to premature termination of Patna Road Project contract by RCD, Government of Bihar has been referred to Arbitration and Judicial hearings are continuing.
- The Board of Directors have recommended dividend at a rate of Rs. 1.50 per Share for the year ended 31st March, 2009 on the equity Share Capital of the Company, subject to
- The figures of the previous year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- Pursuant to the clause 41 of the listing agreement, disclosure about investor/shareholder complaint for the quarter ending are as follows:-

Investors Complaint during the Quarter			
At Beginning	Received	Disposed off	Quarter end
0	1	1	0

For Tantia Constructions Limited

(I.P. Tantia)
Chairman & Managing Director

Date:- 30.05.2009
Place:- Kolkata